
Southwestern (TX) (9-2,0-0 SAA) -vs- Schreiner (1-8,0-2 SCAC)
12/30/25 at Stephens Family Arena, Kerrville, TX

 
 

 
 
Southwestern (TX) 59

Schreiner 56

Date: 12/30/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 70
Site: Stephens Family Arena, Kerrville, TX

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southwestern (TX) 16 20 16 7 59
Schreiner 13 15 10 18 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Symons,Kylee * 29 6-11 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 1 1 5 0 4 16
04 Castillo,Neela * 28 7-13 2-5 0-3 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 2 16
24 Kellam,Lizzy * 20 3-8 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 0 2 0 0 0 7
34 Benitez,Trinity * 21 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 1 4
10 Flores,Emma * 23 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 0 2 0 1 0
23 Stevens,Lauren 19 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 8
05 Lopez,Cylee 17 1-5 0-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
22 Halligan,Adley 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Tovar,Layla 23 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
03 McCoy,Adrianna 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-51 3-13 12-17 6-24 30 15 10 16 0 10 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 0-4   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-11   63.64% 2-4   50.00% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-2   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 22-51   43.1% 3-13   23.1% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Sosa,Brie * 31 7-13 4-8 3-5 2-5 7 1 3 1 0 1 21
24 Brooks,Lynnashia * 32 4-9 0-0 1-3 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 2 9
22 Martinez,Bel * 30 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 3 0 0 9
00 Moody,Tamia * 18 2-4 0-1 3-3 1-0 1 1 1 6 0 0 7
15 Knipstein,Ava * 21 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
02 Zamora,Jaydee 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
05 Kincaide,Madelyn 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Schaefer,Sierra 23 1-8 0-6 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 1 2
01 Gray,Nevaeh 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
30 Johns,Jordin 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-51 7-26 7-11 5-24 29 14 12 19 0 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-6   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-5   40.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-7   14.29% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-8   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-51   41.2% 7-26   26.9% 7-11   63.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Knipstein,Ava Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Schreiner
09:47 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,BEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:34 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLAM,LIZZY --
MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,NEELA(in the paint) 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,BEL
08:56 TURNOVER  by MOODY,TAMIA

MISS LAYUP by KELLAM,LIZZY(in the paint) 08:32
REBOUND OFF by BENITEZ,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by SYMONS,KYLEE 08:27

08:14 TURNOVER  by MOODY,TAMIA
STEAL  by CASTILLO,NEELA 08:14
GOOD LAYUP by KELLAM,LIZZY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:06 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,NEELA --
FOUL  by CASTILLO,NEELA 07:53

07:53 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by MOODY,TAMIA
07:53 2-2 GOOD FT by MOODY,TAMIA

GOOD LAYUP by SYMONS,KYLEE(in the paint) 07:41 4-2 V 2
07:33 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,BEL

GOOD LAYUP by KELLAM,LIZZY(in the paint) 07:22 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,NEELA --

07:13 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
REBOUND DEF by SYMONS,KYLEE --
TURNOVER  by SYMONS,KYLEE 07:05

07:05 STEAL  by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
06:58 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,BEL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SOSA,BRIE
06:41 FOUL  by MOODY,TAMIA
06:41 SUB OUT by MOODY,TAMIA
06:41 SUB IN by SCHAEFER,SIERRA

GOOD FT by BENITEZ,TRINITY 06:41 7-5 V 2
GOOD FT by BENITEZ,TRINITY 06:41 8-5 V 3

06:41 SUB OUT by KNIPSTEIN,AVA
06:41 SUB IN by ZAMORA,JAYDEE

SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY 06:41
SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 06:41
FOUL  by FLORES,EMMA 06:23

06:23 MISS FT by SOSA,BRIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:23 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by SOSA,BRIE
MISS 3PTR by SYMONS,KYLEE 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
05:51 MISS 3PTR by SOSA,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA --
GOOD LAYUP by BENITEZ,TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:44 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,NEELA --

05:25 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,BEL
STEAL  by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 05:25
MISS JUMPER by FLORES,EMMA(in the paint) 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
05:06 10-9 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SOSA,BRIE

-- ASSIST  by ZAMORA,JAYDEE
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 04:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,BEL
04:39 SUB IN by KINCAIDE,MADELYN

SUB OUT by FLORES,EMMA 04:39



SUB OUT by SYMONS,KYLEE 04:39
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE 04:39
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY 04:39

04:12 MISS 3PTR by SOSA,BRIE
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,CYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,CYLEE 03:43
REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,NEELA --
TURNOVER  by BENITEZ,TRINITY 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by SOSA,BRIE
03:21 MISS 3PTR by KINCAIDE,MADELYN

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,TRINITY --
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,CYLEE 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
FOUL  by BENITEZ,TRINITY 02:38

02:38 SUB OUT by SOSA,BRIE
02:38 SUB OUT by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
02:38 SUB IN by MOODY,TAMIA
02:38 SUB IN by KNIPSTEIN,AVA

SUB OUT by CASTILLO,NEELA 02:38
SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY 02:38
SUB OUT by BENITEZ,TRINITY 02:38
SUB IN by FLORES,EMMA 02:38
SUB IN by SYMONS,KYLEE 02:38
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN 02:38

02:34 TURNOVER  by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
STEAL  by SYMONS,KYLEE 02:34
GOOD LAYUP by SYMONS,KYLEE(in the paint) 02:24 12-9 V 3

02:14 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KNIPSTEIN,AVA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 02:02

02:02 SUB OUT by ZAMORA,JAYDEE
02:02 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,BEL
01:46 TURNOVER  by MOODY,TAMIA

STEAL  by SYMONS,KYLEE 01:46
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
01:13 MISS JUMPER by SCHAEFER,SIERRA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by FLORES,EMMA 01:13

01:12 TURNOVER  by KNIPSTEIN,AVA
STEAL  by SYMONS,KYLEE 01:12
GOOD LAYUP by SYMONS,KYLEE(in the paint) 00:57 14-11 V 3

00:49 SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
00:49 SUB IN by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
00:48 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SYMONS,KYLEE(in the paint) 00:41 16-13 V 3
SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 00:36
SUB OUT by FLORES,EMMA 00:36
SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN 00:36
SUB IN by TOVAR,LAYLA 00:36
SUB IN by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 00:36
SUB IN by BENITEZ,TRINITY 00:36

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Schreiner
FOUL  by BENITEZ,TRINITY 09:48
TURNOVER  by BENITEZ,TRINITY 09:48
SUB OUT by BENITEZ,TRINITY 09:48
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN 09:48

09:45 MISS JUMPER by KNIPSTEIN,AVA
REBOUND DEF by SYMONS,KYLEE --



MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint) 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA

09:16 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOODY,TAMIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,BEL

TURNOVER  by SYMONS,KYLEE 09:07
09:07 SUB OUT by KINCAIDE,MADELYN
09:07 SUB IN by SOSA,BRIE

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CYLEE 09:07
SUB OUT by SYMONS,KYLEE 09:07
SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 09:07
SUB IN by CASTILLO,NEELA 09:07
SUB IN by FLORES,EMMA 09:07
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY 09:07

08:44 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by KELLAM,LIZZY(in the paint) 08:20 18-15 V 3
ASSIST  by TOVAR,LAYLA --
FOUL  by FLORES,EMMA 08:05

07:55 18-17 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SOSA,BRIE
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:39 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by KELLAM,LIZZY --
SUB OUT by FLORES,EMMA 07:35
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE 07:35

07:35 SUB OUT by KNIPSTEIN,AVA
07:35 SUB IN by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
07:35 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,BEL

MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,SIERRA

FOUL  by CASTILLO,NEELA 07:13
07:13 SUB OUT by MOODY,TAMIA
07:13 SUB OUT by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
07:13 SUB IN by ZAMORA,JAYDEE
07:13 SUB IN by KNIPSTEIN,AVA

SUB OUT by CASTILLO,NEELA 07:13
SUB IN by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 07:13

07:13 20-18 V 2 GOOD FT by SOSA,BRIE(fastbreak)
07:11 MISS FT by SOSA,BRIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KELLAM,LIZZY --
GOOD 3PTR by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 06:45 23-18 V 5
ASSIST  by LOPEZ,CYLEE --

06:25 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,BEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SOSA,BRIE
06:10 MISS 3PTR by ZAMORA,JAYDEE

REBOUND DEF by KELLAM,LIZZY --
MISS LAYUP by KELLAM,LIZZY(in the paint) 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,BEL
05:47 23-21 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SOSA,BRIE(fastbreak)
05:21 FOUL  by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
05:21 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,BEL
05:21 SUB IN by GRAY,NEVAEH

GOOD FT by STEVENS,LAUREN 05:21 24-21 V 3
GOOD FT by STEVENS,LAUREN 05:21 25-21 V 4
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CYLEE 05:21
SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY 05:21
SUB IN by CASTILLO,NEELA 05:21
SUB IN by SYMONS,KYLEE 05:21

05:13 TURNOVER  by GRAY,NEVAEH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:13
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint) 05:04 27-21 V 6
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,NEELA --



FOUL  by TOVAR,LAYLA 04:39
04:24 TURNOVER  by KNIPSTEIN,AVA
04:04 SUB OUT by GRAY,NEVAEH
04:04 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,BEL

GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,NEELA(in the paint) 03:57 29-21 V 8
03:40 MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,SIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by KNIPSTEIN,AVA
03:30 MISS 3PTR by ZAMORA,JAYDEE

REBOUND DEF by HALLIGAN,ADLEY --
03:21 FOUL TECH by KNIPSTEIN,AVA

MISS FT by CASTILLO,NEELA 03:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CASTILLO,NEELA 03:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:21 SUB OUT by KNIPSTEIN,AVA
03:21 SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
03:21 SUB IN by MOODY,TAMIA
03:21 SUB IN by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA

GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,NEELA(in the paint) 03:05 31-21 V 10
ASSIST  by SYMONS,KYLEE --

02:34 31-24 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by ZAMORA,JAYDEE
-- ASSIST  by SOSA,BRIE

TURNOVER  by STEVENS,LAUREN 02:16
02:16 SUB OUT by SOSA,BRIE
02:16 SUB IN by KINCAIDE,MADELYN
01:54 MISS LAYUP by MOODY,TAMIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TOVAR,LAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA 01:39 34-24 V 10
ASSIST  by TOVAR,LAYLA --
FOUL  by STEVENS,LAUREN 01:24

01:24 MISS FT by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:24 34-25 V 9 GOOD FT by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
01:07 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,BEL

TURNOVER  by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 00:43
00:43 STEAL  by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA

FOUL  by TOVAR,LAYLA 00:39
00:39 MISS FT by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:39 34-26 V 8 GOOD FT by MOODY,TAMIA(fastbreak)
00:28 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,BEL

SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 00:28
SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN 00:28
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE 00:28
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY 00:28
GOOD FT by SYMONS,KYLEE 00:28 35-26 V 9
GOOD FT by SYMONS,KYLEE 00:28 36-26 V 10
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,NEELA 00:28
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN 00:28

00:20 36-28 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KINCAIDE,MADELYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Schreiner
10:00 SUB OUT by ZAMORA,JAYDEE
10:00 SUB OUT by KINCAIDE,MADELYN
10:00 SUB IN by SOSA,BRIE
10:00 SUB IN by KNIPSTEIN,AVA

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CYLEE 10:00
SUB OUT by TOVAR,LAYLA 10:00



SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by CASTILLO,NEELA 10:00
SUB IN by FLORES,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by BENITEZ,TRINITY 10:00
MISS LAYUP by SYMONS,KYLEE(in the paint) 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SOSA,BRIE
09:17 MISS 3PTR by SOSA,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by KELLAM,LIZZY --
MISS JUMPER by KELLAM,LIZZY(in the paint) 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
08:37 TURNOVER  by MOODY,TAMIA

GOOD LAYUP by SYMONS,KYLEE(in the paint) 08:21 38-28 V 10
08:12 TURNOVER  by MOODY,TAMIA

STEAL  by FLORES,EMMA 08:12
GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA(fastbreak) 08:05 41-28 V 13
ASSIST  by KELLAM,LIZZY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00

07:37 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
STEAL  by SYMONS,KYLEE 07:37
MISS LAYUP by SYMONS,KYLEE(in the paint) 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SOSA,BRIE
07:23 41-30 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,BEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOODY,TAMIA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:13

07:13 SUB OUT by MOODY,TAMIA
07:13 SUB OUT by KNIPSTEIN,AVA
07:13 SUB IN by KINCAIDE,MADELYN
07:13 SUB IN by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
07:08 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by SYMONS,KYLEE(in the paint) 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
06:37 41-32 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,BEL
MISS LAYUP by KELLAM,LIZZY(in the paint) 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
05:58 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA

SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY 05:58
SUB IN by TOVAR,LAYLA 05:58
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SOSA,BRIE
05:43 41-34 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SOSA,BRIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by FLORES,EMMA 05:43
05:43 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,BEL
05:43 SUB IN by ZAMORA,JAYDEE
05:43 41-35 V 6 GOOD FT by SOSA,BRIE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,NEELA(in the paint) 05:28 43-35 V 8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:27

05:03 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SYMONS,KYLEE --
MISS JUMPER by TOVAR,LAYLA 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SOSA,BRIE
04:02 MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,SIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by SOSA,BRIE
03:53 TURNOVER  by SOSA,BRIE

STEAL  by BENITEZ,TRINITY 03:53
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAMORA,JAYDEE
03:32 MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA --
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,NEELA 03:13



SUB OUT by FLORES,EMMA 03:13
SUB OUT by BENITEZ,TRINITY 03:13
SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 03:13
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE 03:13
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN 03:13
FOUL  by LOPEZ,CYLEE 03:07
TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,CYLEE 03:07

02:55 TURNOVER  by ZAMORA,JAYDEE
STEAL  by STEVENS,LAUREN 02:55
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint) 02:44 45-35 V 10

02:34 MISS 3PTR by SOSA,BRIE
REBOUND DEF by SYMONS,KYLEE --

02:14 FOUL  by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
02:14 SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
02:14 SUB IN by KNIPSTEIN,AVA

GOOD FT by SYMONS,KYLEE 02:14 46-35 V 11
GOOD FT by SYMONS,KYLEE 02:14 47-35 V 12

01:58 47-38 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by KINCAIDE,MADELYN
-- ASSIST  by ZAMORA,JAYDEE

GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,CYLEE(in the paint) 01:40 49-38 V 11
01:21 MISS 3PTR by KNIPSTEIN,AVA

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,ADRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by SYMONS,KYLEE 01:04
SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 01:04
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY 01:04

00:49 MISS 3PTR by KNIPSTEIN,AVA
REBOUND DEF by KELLAM,LIZZY --

00:34 FOUL  by ZAMORA,JAYDEE
MISS FT by KELLAM,LIZZY 00:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KELLAM,LIZZY 00:34 50-38 V 12

00:21 FOUL  by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
00:21 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA

SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN 00:21
SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY 00:21
SUB IN by CASTILLO,NEELA 00:21
SUB IN by BENITEZ,TRINITY 00:21
GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,NEELA(in the paint) 00:17 52-38 V 14

00:17 FOUL  by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
MISS FT by CASTILLO,NEELA 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Schreiner
10:00 SUB OUT by ZAMORA,JAYDEE
10:00 SUB OUT by KINCAIDE,MADELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by SOSA,BRIE
10:00 SUB OUT by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
10:00 SUB IN by MOODY,TAMIA
10:00 SUB IN by GRAY,NEVAEH
10:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,BEL
10:00 SUB IN by SCHAEFER,SIERRA

SUB OUT by BENITEZ,TRINITY 10:00
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN 10:00

09:45 TURNOVER  by GRAY,NEVAEH
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,CYLEE 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KNIPSTEIN,AVA
09:09 MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,SIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by MOODY,TAMIA
09:01 MISS 3PTR by MOODY,TAMIA



-- REBOUND OFF by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
08:49 TURNOVER  by MOODY,TAMIA

STEAL  by CASTILLO,NEELA 08:49
MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,NEELA(in the paint) 08:34
REBOUND OFF by TOVAR,LAYLA --
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,NEELA 08:27
SUB OUT by TOVAR,LAYLA 08:27
SUB IN by FLORES,EMMA 08:27
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY 08:27
MISS LAYUP by SYMONS,KYLEE(in the paint) 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,BEL
SUB OUT by SYMONS,KYLEE 07:54
SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN 07:54
SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 07:54
SUB IN by BENITEZ,TRINITY 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
07:54 SUB IN by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
07:41 52-40 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,TAMIA

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,CYLEE 07:21
REBOUND OFF by FLORES,EMMA --

07:05 FOUL  by GRAY,NEVAEH
07:05 SUB OUT by MOODY,TAMIA
07:05 SUB IN by SOSA,BRIE

MISS FT by LOPEZ,CYLEE 07:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,CYLEE 07:05 53-40 V 13

06:41 53-43 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by SOSA,BRIE
MISS LAYUP by BENITEZ,TRINITY(in the paint) 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,NEVAEH
06:05 MISS 3PTR by KNIPSTEIN,AVA

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 05:42
REBOUND OFF by KELLAM,LIZZY --

05:38 SUB OUT by GRAY,NEVAEH
05:38 SUB OUT by KNIPSTEIN,AVA
05:38 SUB IN by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
05:38 SUB IN by JOHNS,JORDIN

SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 05:38
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CYLEE 05:38
SUB IN by CASTILLO,NEELA 05:38
SUB IN by TOVAR,LAYLA 05:38
GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,NEELA(in the paint) 05:26 55-43 V 12

05:04 55-46 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by SOSA,BRIE
TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,NEELA 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
FOUL  by BENITEZ,TRINITY 04:39

04:24 55-48 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,BEL

MISS LAYUP by KELLAM,LIZZY(in the paint) 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA

03:56 MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by KELLAM,LIZZY --
MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,NEELA(in the paint) 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,JORDIN
03:16 MISS LAYUP by SOSA,BRIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,EMMA --
SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY 03:07
SUB IN by SYMONS,KYLEE 03:07
FOUL  by SYMONS,KYLEE 03:07
TURNOVER  by SYMONS,KYLEE 03:07

02:59 MISS LAYUP by SOSA,BRIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,TRINITY --



MISS LAYUP by BENITEZ,TRINITY(in the paint) 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BENITEZ,TRINITY 02:37
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN 02:37

02:28 55-50 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,BEL
-- ASSIST  by SOSA,BRIE

TURNOVER  by FLORES,EMMA 02:19
02:19 STEAL  by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
02:10 MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,SIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by SOSA,BRIE
02:01 55-52 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SOSA,BRIE

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:01
TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,NEELA 01:21

01:21 STEAL  by JOHNS,JORDIN
00:51 55-54 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,LYNNASHIA

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,BEL
00:51 FOUL  by JOHNS,JORDIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:51
SUB OUT by TOVAR,LAYLA 00:51
SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN 00:51
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY 00:51
SUB IN by BENITEZ,TRINITY 00:51
GOOD LAYUP by SYMONS,KYLEE(in the paint) 00:35 57-54 V 3

00:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:29 57-56 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,BEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by FLORES,EMMA 00:26
TURNOVER  by FLORES,EMMA 00:26
SUB OUT by FLORES,EMMA 00:26
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE 00:26

00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:17 MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,JORDIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY 00:16
SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 00:16

00:12 FOUL  by SCHAEFER,SIERRA
00:11 FOUL  by SOSA,BRIE
00:06 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,BEL

GOOD FT by LOPEZ,CYLEE 00:06 58-56 V 2
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,CYLEE 00:06 59-56 V 3

00:06 SUB OUT by JOHNS,JORDIN
00:06 SUB IN by ZAMORA,JAYDEE

SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 00:06
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY 00:06


